Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ved Prakash 8872099139

#186, Govind Vihar, Baltana Distt. Zirakpur.

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o Executive Officer. Municipal Council, Zirakpur, SAS Nagar.

Respondents

First Appellant Authority O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies, Patiala.

> Appeal Case No.: 1082 of 2019 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Rajiv Kumar (9888628284)

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 11.11.2020 The Commission gave another opportunity to the respondent authority to comply with previous order with the directions to duly inform the Commission of the compliance of the order and submit proof of having compensated the appellant. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. The aforementioned case was allocated to the bench of undersigned for the compliance of order passed by the bench of Ld. SIC Sh. Yashvir Mahajan dated 03.10.2019 vide which was Disposed therein, Penalty of Rs. 10,000/- was imposed on the concerned PIO, O/o EO, MC, Zirakpur, S.A.S Nagar and Compensation of Rs. 3000/- was awarded to the Appellant.
- 3. Respondent Submissions: Compliance Report of the previous order and proof of having compensated to the appellant has been received from the respondent authority via email dated19.12.2020. This email is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 4. Accordingly, the case is disposed of and closed.
- **5.** Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 21.12.2020

(Dr.Pawan Kumar Singla) **State Information Commissioner**

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Lal Chand Virhe (9417467183)

R/o Village Garhi Sheru, Rahon Road, PO-Mattewara, VIA Basti Jodhewal, Tehsil & District Ludhiana-141007

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o – SHO, Police Station, Meharban, Rahon Road, Ludhiana-141007

Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o- The Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana-141001

Appeal Case No. 631,632 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceeding

Present: Nobody

ORDER

- 1. The above- mentioned cases were last heard on 11.11.2020, accordingly this order may be read with reference to that order. As both parties are same, therefore a single speaking order is being passed in all the previously mentioned cases.
- 2. Telephonically appellant Sh. Lal Chand Virhe acknowledged that sought information has been received in AC: 631 & 632/2020 and has requested to close the case.
- 3. In the View of above, the case is disposed of and closed.
- 4. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated 21.12.2020 (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.Ph: 0172-2864115,

Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Chaitanya Mehandru M : 8054467589	
H No 3, Gill Colony, Opposite	
Sai Baba Mandir, Near	Appellant/Complainant
Khurla Khingra, Jalandhar City- 144003	
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o SSP, Mohali	
First Appellate Authority	
O/o SSP, Mohali.	

Appeal Case No.: 1964 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceeding

Present: Nobody

<u>ORDER</u>

1. This order may be read with reference of previous order dated 17.11.2020. vide which respondent, Sh. Sukhdev Singh had made a written submission in the Commission at the time of hearing. A copy of which is attached below:-

Further, the respondent-Public Information Officer is directed to provide a reply to the appellant also, on all of the points raised in the RTI application and the appellant is advised to go through the same on its receipt and point out deficiency, if any to the respondent-Public Information Officer with a copy to the commission before the next date of hearing. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

2. Appellant is absent without any prior intimation.

{Telephone call has been made to the appellant Sh. Chaitanya Mehandru from the Commission today i.e on 21.12.2020 but he had not attended the call and neither he turned up.}

- 3. Keeping in view the facts of the case and the submissions made by the Respondent authority on previous hearing i.e. 17.11.2020, no further intervention of the Commission is required in the matter. Accordingly, the case is **disposed of** and **closed.**
- 4. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 21.12.2020 State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Rohtash, M ; 8901193305 S/o Shri Atma Ram, Padhana, Distt Karnal	Appellant/Complainant
	Versus
Public Information Officer O/o DGP, PB, Chandigarh.	Respondent
Public Information Officer O/o SSP,SAS Nagar, PB	
First Appellate Authority O/o DGP, PB, Chandigarh.	

Present: Nobody

<u>ORDER</u>

- 1. This order may be read with reference of previous order dated 17.11.2020.
- 2. Telephonically appellant Shri Rohtash acknowledged that sought information has been received in AC: 1384/2020 and has requested to close the case.

Appeal Case No.: 1384 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceeding

- 3. In the View of above, the case is disposed of and closed.
- 4. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh
Dated 21.12.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Puneet Goel, (9417352500) H No 756, VPO Raipur Rani,	Appellant/Complainant
Near Trilokpur Chowk,	
Distt Panchkula-134204	
	Versus
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o EO,MC, Zirakpur	
First Appellate Authority	
O/o Regional Deputy Director,	
Local Govt, Patiala	

Appeal Case No.: 669 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceeding

Present: Nobody

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference of previous order dated 17.11.2020.
- 2. Telephonically, appellant Shri Puneet Goel acknowledged that sought information has been received in AC: 669/2020 and has requested to close the case.
- 3. In the View of above, the case is disposed of and closed.
- 4. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated 21.12.2020 (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner